### 501907614 05/02/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS POWER GENERATION, INC.	09/30/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	4400 ALAFAYA TRAIL	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32826	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13462035

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)736-6440 Phone: 407-736-3399

Email: barbara.quinn@siemens.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SANDRA BAKER

Address Line 1: SIEMENS CORP. - IP DEPT.

Address Line 2: 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008P11223US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Quinn

Total Attachments: 2

source=SPGItoSEINamechangedocuments#page1.tif source=SPGItoSEINamechangedocuments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028142 FRAME: 0112 40.00 1346203

# Delaware

PAGE 3

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIEMENS POWER
GENERATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIEMENS POWER
GENERATION, INC." TO "SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:08
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1 O'CLOCK A.M.

2819892 8100

080999728

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6886183

DATE: 10-01-08

PATENT REEL: 028142 FRAME: 0113

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:07 PM 09/30/2008 FILED 03:08 PM 09/30/2008 SRV 080999728 - 2819892 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Siemens Power Generation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, via Unanimous Written Consent, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the name "Siemens Power Generation, Inc." shall be changed effective October 1, 2008 to "Siemens Energy, Inc."

SECOND: That the aforesald amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on October 1, 2008 at 1:00 a.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Siemens Power Generation, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Christopher Ranck, its Vice President, this /9th day of September, 2008.

> Christopher Ranck Vice President By:

Its:

**PATENT** REEL: 028142 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 05/02/2012